FORM PTO-1595 12/3	21/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
- 40 3(1) W	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Heneralds Commissioner Coster	1 minimal dansara and a survey of C		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Bong-Ju KIM			
	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■No	a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of		
	the Republic of Korea		
3. Nature of conveyance  ■ Assignment □ Merger	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Na me	Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do		
□ Other	Republic of KOREA		
Execution Date: 15 November 2011	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/298,738			
Additional number	r(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Robert E. Bushnell	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)		
Attorney at Law 2029 "K" Street, N.W. Suite 600	■ Enclosed (Check #7938)		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1004	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
(202) 408-9040	8. Deposit Account Number:		
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
original document.	hation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
ROBERT E. BUSHNELL	/// ////// 7 December 2011		
Name of Person Signing Signate			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>TWO</u>		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	etach this portion 12/21/2011 HTON11 00000025 13298738		
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sh	ents and Trademarks 49.00 0		
Box Assignments	ents and 1 rademarks		
Alexandria, VA 22313	3-1450		
Alexanuria, vA 2251.	7-17JU		

REB/am (Attorney's Docket No.: P59515)

PATENT REEL: 027514 FRAME: 0033

## ASSIGNMENT

MOTPOSIDERION I	of the sum of TEN (S)	R, I, and each of us, individually hi 0.00) dollars or the equivalent ther acknowledged, I do hereby sett, as	not and other world or	d valuable cons and convey un	sideration, the receipt to:	of which
assignee:	Sam	sung Mobile Display	Co Ted			
•	a corporation c	hartered in and existing under t	he laws of the Kenu	Hic of Kneep		
ADDRESS:	San #	24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheu	ng-Gu.		9	
		Yongin-City, Gyunggi				
Who is my As- America and all other cou	signes, and to the suc- intries, including all rig	cessors and assigns of my Assign this of priority, in and to the inven	ec, all my right, tills ion entitled:	and interest, in	and for the United	States of
TITLE: ORGANI MANUFI	IC LIGHT-L ACTURING	MITTING DISPL THE SAME	AY DEVIC	E AND	METHOD	OF
invented by me (if only or States patent the specifical	te inventor is named b tion of which is either:	elow) or us (if more than one inventuohed herein or otherwise accom	ntor is named below) panies this Assignme	and described into or is more pa	n an application for a	i Haiteri 180
a executed on even date	e herewith, or	the U.S. Patent & Trademark Offic			, or	
AND 1 horoby construments which may from pplication or in the preparant any amendment, extension of the property any amendment, extension of the property and the right of pro	enjoyed by me or us if overant and agree to om time-to-time be eith without and prosecution on on, or interference pro- riority under the intern	the Display Co., Ltd., my or renewal thereof, for which said this assignment, sale and conveyable and execute, without received for necessary, lawful, proper or to full substitute applications, certifications, whether administrative or ational Convention for the Protect	ratern of patents may nee had not been made any money or othe quested by the Assignate of correction, divide all of the patents of the patent	ne granted, as fine consideration too, in the prosision, continued to the control of the control	t, any further docum ecution of the above find, reissue, re-exeming the hereto in said As	ents or
AND I do hereby broby appoint as my, or	y authorize and request out attorney, and aut c such identification w	the international agreement or tre the Commissioner of Palent & T horize and request R. B. Bushne hich may be either necessary or de t.	rademarks to izsue sa ll. Rev. No. 27 574	id Patent or Pa	tonts to the Assigned	further
				•		
in withess wh	IEREOF, I and we hav	e set our hands and scals on the da	ies written beside my	and our respect	ive names:	
INVENTOR(s)		Date Signed	( Prono	· ·		
<i>1</i> .		mare or fitting	Witness	( <del>cs</del> )	•	
W- 2	<b>)</b>			•		Z
Man, D	Ort (Lescal)	Nov. 15,	2011			
KIM. Bong-	-Ju <sup>r</sup>				and the state of the state of	

PATENT REEL: 027514 FRAME: 0034

**RECORDED: 12/19/2011**